502724662 03/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2771267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUODING LI	03/13/2014
DEREK E. SPOCK	03/13/2014
RICHARD A. BARRY	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLEXXI INC.	
Street Address:	100 INNOVATIVE WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3322	
City:	NASHUA	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14211505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docallaghan@preti.com
Correspondent Name: PRETIFLAHERTY

Address Line 1: TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLEX-009XX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR B. LEBOVICI	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor B. Lebovici/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PLEX-009XX - Assignment#page1.tif source=PLEX-009XX - Assignment#page2.tif source=PLEX-009XX - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502724662 REEL: 032453 FRAME: 0236

source=PLEX-009XX - Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Ruoding Li, having an address at 193 Davis Road, Carlisle, MA 01741,

Derek E. Spock, having an address at 4 Cumston Street, Boston, MA 02118, and

Richard A. Barry, having an address at 1125 Grace Lane, Los Angeles, CA 90049,

hereby sell and assign to PLEXXI INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Innovative Way, Suite 3322, Nashua, NH 03062, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my/our invention in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA CENTER OPTICAL CONNECTION

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor filed on <u>March 14, 2014</u>, Application No. <u>14/211,505</u> Attorney Docket No. PLEX-009XX, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself/ourselves and my/our executors and administrators that I/we will, at the expense of said PLEXXI INC., its successors and assigns, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said PLEXXI INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

I/we hereby authorize and request the firm of Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios, LLP to insert, if necessary, the filing date and application number of the above patent application when they become known.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to PLEXXI INC., its successors and assigns.

PLEX-009XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Rudis de Ruoding Li

Date: 3 //3 / 20/5

Date: 3/13/14

BARTON W. LANDBERG Witness (Please Print Name)

PLEX-009XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Derek E. Spock

Date: 3/13/2014

Witness (Signature)

Date: 3/13/14

BARTON W. LANDBERG

Witness (Please Print Name)

PLEX-009XX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Richard A. Barry

Date: 3/13/14

Witness (Signature)

Date: 3/13/14

BARTON W. LANDBERG

Witness (Please Print Name)

6414684.1

PATENT REEL: 032453 FRAME: 0241

RECORDED: 03/17/2014